I~

Lad

JANET K. GOLDSMITH, State Bar No. 665959

ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD

A Professional Corporation
400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814-4416

Telephone: (216) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) 321-4555

ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney
RICHARD M. BROWN, Senior Assistant
City Attorney for Water and Power

S. DAVID HOTCHKISS (Bar No. 076821)
Assistant City Attorney

JULIE A. CONBOY (Bar No. 197407)
Deputy City Attorney

111 North Hope Street, Suite 340
P.O.Box 51111

Los Angeles, California 90051-0100
Telephone: (213)367-4500

Exempt from Filing Fee Pursuant to
Government Code Section 6103

Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding

ANTELOPE YALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water
District

DOCS 8394981 13317

Case No. 105 CV 049053
Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding

No. 4408
Hon. Jack Komar

CITY OF LOS ANGELEY’
CONSULTANT’S EXECUTED
CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

Riverside County Superior Court

Lead Case No. RIC 344436
Case Ne. RIC 344668
Case No. RIC 353840

Los Angeles Superior Court
Case No. BC 325201

Kern County Superior Court
Case No. S-1500-CV-254348

1-

CONSULTANTS’ EXECUTED CONFIDENTIAITY AGREEMENT




[

5D

LA

ooee = O

10
11
12
13
14
I5
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

28

Pursuant to the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well
Reports dated March 8, 2007, City of Los Angeles hereby files the executed Confidentiality
Agreement of their consultant, Tim Durbin.

Dated: June 7, 2007

ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney
Richard M. Brown, Senior Assistant City Attorney for
Water and Power

KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD
A Professional Corperation

Janet' K. Goidsmlth
Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES

BOCS 8394981 13317 o

CONSULTANTS EXECUTED CONFIDENTIAITY AGREEMENT




]

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

{ certify that I have read and understand the confidentiality restrictions set forth in the
Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well Reports in the Antelope Valley
Groundwater Cases {Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding #4408). I agree to comply with
and be bound by the provisions of this Protective Order. I will not disclose confidential well
completion reports or the data contained therein except as permitted in the Protective Order or as
subsequently allowed by the Court. I will keep all copies of the well reports and data confidential
and will not allow them to be disclosed to the general public. I will use the above well reports
and data only for purposes of this litigation.

1 hereby consent to the jurisdiction at the Los Angeles County Superior Court with respect
to any proceedings to enforce the Protective Order and this confidentiality Agreement. 1
understand that any violation of this Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement may
subject me to appropriate sanctions, possibly including monetary sanctions and contempt of
Court.

Dated: Joime 5 2007

TIMOTHY J. PURBIN
CONSULTING HYDROLOGISTS

§59498.1 1.

COMBULTANTS EXECUTED CONFIDENTIAITY AGREEMENTY




