1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	JANET K. GOLDSMITH, State Bar No. 065 ERIC N. ROBINSON, State Bar No. 191781 KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & A Professional Corporation 400 Capitol Mall, 27th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814-4416 Telephone: (916) 321-4500 Facsimile: (916) ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorne RICHARD M. BROWN, Senior Assistant City Attorney for Water and Power S. DAVID HOTCHKISS (Bar No. 076821) Assistant City Attorney JULIE A. CONBOY (Bar No. 197407) Deputy City Attorney 111 North Hope Street, Suite 340 P. O. Box 51111 Los Angeles, California 90051-0100 Telephone: (213)367-4500	& GIRARD) 321-4555
10	Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANG	GELES
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
12		
13	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELÉS	
14	Coordination Proceeding	Case No. 105 CV 049053
15	ANTELOPE VALLEY	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding
16	GROUNDWATER CASES	No. 4408
17	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	Hon. Jack Komar
18 19	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co.	CITY OF LOS ANGELES' CONSULTANT'S EXECUTED CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
20	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of	Riverside County Superior Court
21	Lancaster	Lead Case No. RIC 344436 Case No. RIC 344668
22	Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster	Case No. RIC 353840
23	Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water	Los Angeles Superior Court Case No. BC 325201
24	District	Kern County Superior Court
25		Case No. S-1500-CV-254348
26		
27		
28		
	DOCS 859498.1 1351.7	- 1 -

CONSULTANTS' EXECUTED CONFIDENTIAITY AGREEMENT

***************************************	Pursuant to the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well	
2	Reports dated March 8, 2007, City of Los Angeles hereby files the executed Confidentiality	
3	Agreement of their consultant, Tim Durbin.	
4	Dated: June 7, 2007	
5 6	ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney Richard M. Brown, Senior Assistant City Attorney for Water and Power	
7		
8	KRONICK, MOSKOVITZ, TIEDEMANN & GIRARD A Professional Corporation	
9		
10	By Janet K. Goldsmith	
- Fernand	Janet K. Goldsmith Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF LOS ANGELES	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	DOCS 859498.1 1351.7 -2-	

CONSULTANTS' EXECUTED CONFIDENTIAITY AGREEMENT

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

I certify that I have read and understand the confidentiality restrictions set forth in the Protective Order Re Disclosure and Confidentiality of Well Reports in the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding #4408). I agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions of this Protective Order. I will not disclose confidential well completion reports or the data contained therein except as permitted in the Protective Order or as subsequently allowed by the Court. I will keep all copies of the well reports and data confidential and will not allow them to be disclosed to the general public. I will use the above well reports and data only for purposes of this litigation.

I hereby consent to the jurisdiction at the Los Angeles County Superior Court with respect to any proceedings to enforce the Protective Order and this confidentiality Agreement. I understand that any violation of this Protective Order and this Confidentiality Agreement may subject me to appropriate sanctions, possibly including monetary sanctions and contempt of Court.

Dated: June 5, 2007

TIMOTHY J. BURBIN

CONSULTING HYDROLOGISTS

Jennay